

## **Notice for EU Residents.**

## GDPR Consent Agreement;

IN CASE OF SUBSCRIBING TO OUR MAILING LIST, OR NEWS LETTERS PLEASE NOTE: you are able to choose or not; to have consent to having Brazil Trade Business Group/ Brazspice add your email to their mailing list.

All business carried out is subject to our General Terms (unless otherwise stated) "your continued use of our service will be considered acceptance of our updated terms." If Brazil Trade Business Group/ Brazspice plans to use personal data for a new purpose, it will update this Notice and communicate the changes to individuals before starting any new processing. More info below.

Brazil Trade Business Group LLC (Brazil Trade Business Group & Brazspice) assist buyers in finding suppliers and suppliers in finding buyers. We work carefully to ensure both parties are happy before commitment of any contract of supply. All transactions are covered by a contract between supplier and buyer, making the whole process transparent and clear. Parties enter into contracts in full knowledge of any terms and conditions set out in contracts issued.

Brazil Trade Business Group LLC (Brazil Trade Business Group & Brazspice), does not make contracts or have any products, and does not receive any contract payment, but represent, assist & negotiate with Brazilian and foreign companies in buying or selling agricultural commodities in Brazil and abroad in a safe way.

All Information provided Is believed to accurate and reliable, however Brazil Trade Business Group LLC -, assumes no responsibility for any errors and assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided.

Brazil Trade Business Group LLC (Brazil Trade Business Group & Brazspice) - specifically disclaims any and all liability for any claims or damage that may result from providing the information contained on this site, including any website maintained by third parties and linked to Brazil Trade Business Group LLC (Brazil Trade Business Group & Brazspice).

We are acting solely as consultant and facilitator. We are not liable for any errors, omissions or inaccuracies in offers. We advise all buyers and sellers to carry out their own checks and due diligence's. We do not accept any liability on behalf of sellers or buyers.

The including of links in our site does not imply endorsement. The responsibility for content rests with the companies that provided the information. Specific questions regarding documents, contracts and payments should be directed to the appropriate organization and not necessarily to Brazil Trade Business Group LLC (Brazil Trade Business Group & Brazspice).













For more detailed information about above products or any requires?

Please send an email to <a href="mailto:spices@brazspice.com">spices@brazspice.com</a>



Brazil Trade Business Group/ Brazspice Spices

Rua Ildefonso Albano 165 - Sala 1901 - Fortaleza - CEP 60115-000 - Brazil

Office Brazil +55 85.99675.4917 USA + WhatsApp +1 917.618.9297

Web: <a href="https://brazspice.com/home">https://brazspice.com/home</a>